508762703 09/17/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI499956

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shenzhen Hongkai Trading Co., Ltd.	08/29/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Shenzhen Zejie Technology Co., LTD
Street Address:	207, No.706, District 2, Yucui New Village
Internal Address:	Yucui Community, Longhua Street, Longhua District
City:	Shenzhen
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29847294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6473368441

Email: nitin.insightw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Nitin Kaushik
Address Line 1: 50 Lerer Lane

Address Line 4: Staten Island, NEW YORK 10307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WI-US24-18457-D
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nitin Kaushik
SIGNATURE:	Nitin Kaushik
DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2024	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tiff

PATENT 508762703 REEL: 068607 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Shenzhen Hongkai Trading Co., Ltd. a <u>China</u> Institute of <u>C1808B14,Oriental Xintiandi</u> <u>Plaza,No.1003 Shennan Ave.,Futian St., Futian Dist.,Shenzhen, P.R.China</u> hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Shenzhen Zejie Technology Co., LTD a <u>China Institute of 207,No.706,District 2,Yucui New Village,Yucui Community,Longhua Street,Longhua District, Shenzhen, P.R.China</u>

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the material mentioned.

WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvements disclosed in:

(1) United States Patent Application No. 29847294, entitled "Body Machine", filed on 07/22/2022.

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, of any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Assignor	Assignee
Huahui LIN	Qinglin ZHENG
Printed Name: <u>Huahui LIN</u> Capacity: <u>General Manager</u>	Printed Name: <u>Qinglin ZHENG</u> Capacity: <u>General Manager</u>
Date: 2024.08.29	Date: 2024.08.29

RECORDED: 09/17/2024

PATENT REEL: 068607 FRAME: 0317